Fee Structure



<u>Under 3's</u>
Two Days \$132
Three Days \$181.50
Four Days \$236.50
Five Days \$275 (Full Time)

Over 3's Taking up to 20 hours ECE
Two Days \$88
Three Days \$115.50
Four Days \$143
Five Days \$165 (Full Time)

Enrolment Conditions

- Explore & Flourish is a full day service (minimum 6.5hrs) and does not offer short days or sessions.
- Our fees represent high quality teaching staff and ratios above Ministry of Education standards.
- Minimum enrolment is currently under review.
- We require a \$50 enrolment fee to process all enrolments payable before the start date.
- Fees also include the convenience of healthy snacks, lunches, nappies for those still requiring them and an array of learning resources to support your child's needs.
- Explore & Flourish offer a sibling discount of 10% on the oldest child's fees.
- Fees can be paid by direct debit, automatic payment and eftpos.
- We review our fee structure annually and any fee changes will be made in February each year.
- Seasonal offsite programmes will be on offer as an optional extra and will be at an extra cost.
- Explore & Flourish close down for two weeks during the Christmas period, for all other holidays during the year, normal rates will apply.